

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 460 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14899 OF 2022

Savita Bhikaji Barmukh ... Petitioner
versus
Sunanda Wakhare & Anr. ... Respondents

.....
Mr.Rahul S. Kadam for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.H.Kankal, AGP for the Respondent -State.

.....
CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 27 August 2024.

P.C. :

Leave is granted to amend to join the State of Maharashtra as a party Respondent for the purpose of purging the contempt. Amendment to be carried out accordingly. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions. Stand over to **26 September 2024**.

2. If the order is not complied with, then necessary steps be taken before the next date, failing which this Court will proceed in contempt jurisdiction as against Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)