

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE

Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date: 2025.03.21  
17:27:34 +0530

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 460 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14880 OF 2022**

Savita Bhikaji Barmukh ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Sunanda Wakhare and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Rahul S. Kadam, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. S.H.Kankal, AGP for Respondent No. 3.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. The petitioner alleges breach of clause (c) of the paragraph 12 of the order dated 06/12/2023 passed by this Court.
2. In the first instance, issue simple notice to the respondents no. 1 and 2, returnable on 17/04/2025. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no. 3.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**