

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.460 OF 2024

Savita Bhikaji Barmukh .. Petitioner
Versus
Sunanda Wakhare and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kadam a/w Mr. Vedant Babar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Siddheshwar Kalel, AGP, for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24th JULY 2025

P.C.:

The writ Court order is dated 28th November 2023. The grievance raised by the petitioner is that she has not been paid her pension and other pensionary benefits even more than five years after she attained the age of superannuation.

2. Issue notice to the respondent no. 2- Mr. Dr. Bhausahab Karekar as to why proceedings under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 may not be initiated against him.

3. Post the matter on 21st August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]