

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 460 OF 2024

Savita Bhikaji Barmukh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sunanda Wakhare ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Rahul S. Kadam for Petitioner

Adv. K. S. Thorat, B,Pal. for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 9th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**